AIRTECG % Fitting Instructions

M OT ORSUPORT

Vehicle: VW Golf R Mk7
Product: Aluminium Under Tray
Part number: ATMSVAG25

17777 o000 0 000

Kit Contents:

1x AIRTEC Motorsport Aluminium Under Tray

3x M8x16mm Socket Head Bolts

3x M8 Small Washers

3x M6x20mm Button Head Bolts

3x M6 Large Washers

Tools Required:

Torx Socket Set M8x1.25 thread tap (if threads need cleaning)

Allen Key Set

PLEASE THOROUGHLY READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND MAKE SURE
YOU ARE FAMILIAR WITH THE STEPS BEFORE CARRYING THEM OUT
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Instructions:

1. First, from under neath the car remove the Torx bolts (blue arrows) then unclip the two tabs at the front
(orange arrows). You can then pull the under tray back and away from the car.
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2. Locate the three unused threads on the rear of the subframe and check that the threads are still in good
condition. If required, take a M8x1.25 thread tap and clean through, as shown.




3. Now install the AIRTEC Motorsport aluminium under tray reusing the original bolts at the sides (blue
arrows). Secure the three rear fixings (orange arrows) with the M8 bolts and washers supplied in the kit.

4. Finally, secure the front of the under tray with the three M6 bolts and washers provided in the kit.
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